

In the Court of Judge Special Court under the S.C. and S.T. Act  
-cum-Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.

**Special Court Case No. 01 of 2025**

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha  
Ld. Judge Special Court (EC) Act -cum-  
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar, JO Code No. WB00825  
In-Charge of  
The Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Order No. 3  
dated 09.06.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting order of the Hon'ble Court.

Accused Amrit Sen Roy, Puja Barman Sen Roy, Vivek Ranjan Chanda, Niranjan Sen Roy, Anjan Sen Roy and Sandhya Sen Roy are absent by filing absent petition on the ground as stated therein.

No order from the Hon'ble Court is received in connection with this case.

To 14.08.2025 for awaiting order of the Hon'ble Court.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Judge Special Court under  
the S.C. and S.T. Act-cum-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.

Judge Special Court under  
the S.C. and S.T. Act-cum-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.