

WBCB010001282025



Special Court Case No. 1 of 2025

Present : Sri Anirban Das
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, (NDPS), Cooch Behar.
JO Code No. WB00691

Order No. 8
dated 07.04.2026

All the accused persons are absent by petition.

Ld. Advocate for the complainant is present.

It appears from the case record that the present accused persons preferred an application before the Hon'ble Court for quashing of the proceeding and the same is pending.

Under the circumstances no specific order is passed today till receipt of further order from the Hon'ble Court in connection with CRR 484 of 2024.

Fix 01.07.2026 awaiting order from the Hon'ble Court.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Judge Special Court under
the S.C. and S.T. Act-cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar.

Judge Special Court under
the S.C. and S.T. Act-cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar.